

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11386 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11387 OF 2025  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (STAMP) NO.28151 OF 2025***

Sandhya Ravindra Rane ...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Ravindra Sadashiv Rane ...Respondent

Mr. Vinayak Pandit i/b Mr. Ajinkya M. Udane for the  
Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Sagar Kursija for the Respondent.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

***DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025***

***P.C. :***

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. Time granted.
2. The same to be filed in the registry within one week from today.
3. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

***SANDESH D. PATIL, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***