

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11386 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.28151 OF 2025

Sandhya Ravindra Rane .. Applicant
Versus
Ravindra Sadashiv Rane .. Respondent

...

Mr.Ajinkya Udane for the Applicant.

Mr.Ronak M. Utagikar h/f Mr.Sagar Kursija for the Respondent.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. Since the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties are desirous of making an attempt to settle the matter through mediation, we direct the District Legal Services Authority ('**DLSA**'), Pune to appoint a trained mediator for mediating the dispute between the parties.

DLSA shall intimate the parties about the appointment of Mediator and we request the learned Mediator, so appointed, to permit appearance of the parties through video conferencing, as we are informed that the parties are at advanced stage. Unless and until, their physical presence is

necessary, the learned Mediator may dispense with their personal presence.

The Registrar (Judicial -II) shall forward copy of this order to DLSA, Pune to take necessary steps.

2. List on **13th March, 2026.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)