

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11386 OF 2025

In

FAMILY COURT APPEAL STAMP NO. 28151 OF 2025

Sandhya Ravindra RanePETITIONER

V/S

Ravindra Sadashiv RaneRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11387 OF 2025

In

Family Court Appeal STAMP NO. 28151 OF 2025

Sandhya Ravindra RanePETITIONER

V/S

Ravindra Sadashiv RaneRESPONDENT

Mr. Vinayak Pandit i/b Mr. Ajinkya M Udane, Advocate for
Petitioner

Mr. Sagar Kursija for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**
 &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
 DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : **13th March, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 27/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)