

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11386 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11387 OF 2025  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.28151 OF 2025**

Sandhya Ravindra Rane .. Applicant  
V/S  
Ravindra Sadashiv Rane .. Respondent

Mr.Vinayak Pandit a/w Mr.Ajinkya Udane for the Applicant.  
Mr.Ronak Utagikar (Through VC) for the Respondent.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C. :**

As it is informed that the mediation is still in progress, re-notify to 08/05/2026.

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]**

**[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]**